
Voting Members AAOA Board of Directors 2017–2018	
Position	 Name	 Phone	 Email	
President	 Franzese, 

Christine	
(601) 850-1563 cell	 franzesec@health.missouri.edu	

President Elect	 Ryan, Matthew	 (214) 205-5744 cell	
(214) 648-3637 work	

matthew.ryan@utsouthwestern.edu	
Secretary	 Stachler, Rob	 (313) 805-6361 cell	

(248) 723-8892 home	
robstachler@comcast.net	

Treasurer	 Patel, Alpen	 (404) 274-6305 cell	 patelalpen@hotmail.com	
Immediate Past 
President	

Mims, Whit	 (336) 287-3093 cell	
(336) 716-3894 work	

wmims@wfubmc.edu	
Past President	 Veling, Maria	 (502) 664-9458 cell	 Maria.veling@utsouthwestern.edu	
Ed Coordinator	 Damask, 

Cecelia	
(407) 221-1056 cell	 cbaukus@yahoo.com	

Patient & Prof 
Relations Chair	

Wes VanderArk	 (717) 761-4844 work	
(717) 574-5474 cell	

w.vanderark@gmail.com	

Socioeconomic 
Chair	

Dawson, 
Douglas	

(563) 260-2095 cell	
(563) 264-9197 work	

Douglas.Dawson@unitypoint.org	
Ed Programs 
Director	

Wise, Sarah	 (404) 803-9030 cell	
 	

skmille@emory.edu	
 	

Ed Assessment 
Director	

Patadia, Mona	 (312) 480-1416 cell	 mona33@gmail.com	

Board at Large	 Hertler, Melissa 
(2015-18)	

(262) 309-2252 cell	
(414) 727-0910 work	

melissa@hertler.org	
 	 Wilson, Kevin 

(2015-18)	
(801) 803-9712 cell	 kevinfwilson@gmail.com	

 	 Khalid, Ayesha 
(2016-19)	

(503) 789-2203 cell	 akhalid@mac.com	
 	 Syms, Charles 

(2016-19)	
(210) 601-5365 cell	
(210) 614-6070 work	

csyms@satx.rr.com	
 	 Lee, Stella 

(2017-2020)	
(773) 220-0650 cell	 Lees6@upmc.edu	

 	 Seiberling, 
Kristin (2017-
2020)	

(909) 553-5326 work	 kristinseiberling@gmail.com	
	
	

	


